

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 955 OF 2008(For Prel. Hearing)

M.DHANALAKSHMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay

Date: 01/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sajith P., Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Vimlesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

It shall be stated in the notice that the matter is likely to
be taken up in the Supreme Court Lok Adalat.

Meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings in
H.M.O.P. No.22 of 2008 titled Rajesh versus M. Dhanalakshmi.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Assistant Registrar