

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION [C] NO.955 OF 2008

M. DHANALAKSHMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay)

Date: 25/04/2009 The above Petition was taken up today for settlement.

MEMBERS OF LOK ADALAT :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv. (N/P)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.(N/P)

This Matter was taken up at the Supreme Court Lok Adalat. The FOLLOWING ORDER IS RECORDED:

Neither party is present. Their counsel is also not present.

Send a failure report to the Court.

BEFORE US

.....J.
[R.V. RAVEENDRAN]
MEMBER, LOK ADALAT

.....J.
[H.L. DATTU]
MEMBER, LOK ADALAT