

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.955 OF 2008

M.DHANALAKSHMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 03/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sajith P. Warriar,Adv.
Mr. Ajay K. Jain,Adv.
Mr. Vimlesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan,Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Place the petition after three weeks.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master