

~
ITEM NO. 50

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 955 OF 2008

M.DHANALAKSHMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 30/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sajita P Warriar, Adv.
Mr. R Chandrachud, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Padnabhan, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The negotiations for an amicable settlement are said to be in the final stage and counsel for both the sides pray for some time to conclude the settlement.

As prayed, put up on 18th January, 2010.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master